

Our Ref: 60/2022
JANUARY 2022

Re: Your request made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000

How many patients are in Doncaster Royal Infirmary hospital with confirmed COVID-19?

If any, of those with confirmed COVID-19, what are their ages, AND:

How many patients are unvaccinated for COVID-19?

How many patients have received 1 vaccination for COVID-19?

How many patients have received 2 vaccinations for COVID-19?

How many patients have received 3 vaccinations for COVID-19?

Based on this morning's submission (8am) we had 54 patients at DRI that were COVID positive.

Of the 54 patients their age ranged from 26 - 100

We don't record the patients vaccination status